

GERALD WUETCHER DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> **300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100** LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

April 13, 2021

## RECEIVED APR 14 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

## **Estill County Water District No. 1** Re: Daniel Blain Click

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Estill County Water District No. 1 and Daniel Blain Click give notice of their intent to apply for an extension of time for Mr. Click to complete the required water district management training necessary to qualify for the maximum annual salary for the calendar year ending December 31, 2020 and their intent to use electronic filing procedures in the Commission proceeding in which their application is docketed. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

1) hetchen

Gerald E. Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure

Yes

x

No

X

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Estill County Water District No. 1 and Daniel Blain Click gives notice of its intent to file an application for extension of time to comply with KRS 74.020(6) with the Public Service Commission no later than April 16, 2021 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.

Estill County Water District No. 1 and Daniel Blain Click further states that:

- 1. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended  $\underline{x}$  [ application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;
- 2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and x are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;
- 3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;
- It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;
- 5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address
Gerald E. Wuetcher	gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com
Daniel Blain Click	blainclick65@gmail.com
Audrea Miller	a.miller@estillcountywater.com

 It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

T. OAS Signed

Name:Gerald E. WuetcherTitle:Attorney for ApplicantsAddress:300 W. Vine Street, Ste. 2100Lexington, KY 40383Telephone Number:(859) 231-3017